Morday, 27 Novenber 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
27 November 2023 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested  Approved Reason for NPC
Amount Amount Partial Decline Conflicts
GA231016-195E Castlecliff School Research And $20,000.00 $20,000.00 [FA]
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA231028-252C Adventure School Research And $10,000.00 $2,000.00 [PAT]

Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA231010-1772 Age Concern Wellington Region Community $9,687.00 $4,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Charitable Trust
GA230929-134A Albion Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $11,080.00 $5,000.00 [PAT]
Cricket
GA231027-246B Awapuni School (P.North) Research And $12,332.00 $12,332.00 [FA]
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA231030-2594 Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $3,000.00 [PAT1]
Bowling
GA231029-2556 Bmx New Zealand Incorporated Sport $5,373.91 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Cycling
GA231026-2407 Bowls Gisborne-East Coast Sport $5,878.20 $5,878.20 [FA]
Incorporated Bowling
GA231013-188A Bowls Taranaki Incorporated Sport $5,373.00 $2,000.00 [FA]
Bowling
GA231029-258E Capital Gymnastic Club Sport $22,005.00  $10,000.00 [PAT]
Incorporated Gymnastics
GA230922-089D Cardinals Softball Club (Otago) Sport $990.00 $990.00 [FA]
Softbal
GA231030-2647 Central Districts Cricket Association Sport $51,041.67 $40,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Cricket
GA231031-291A  Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports  Sport $18,351.47  $10,000.00 [PAT1]
Club (Incorporated) Rugby/Rugby League
GA231017-2005 Club Surfcity Incorporated Sport $1,978.27 $1,978.27 [FA]
Squash
GA231029-256D Cycling Chb Incorporated Sport $4,500.00 $4,500.00 [FA]
Cycling
GA231030-271E Gisborne Thistle Association Sport $195,000.00 $20,000.00 [PA1]
Football Club Incorporated Football And Soccer
GA231017-2046 Gisborne Toy Library Incorporated ~ Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 [FA]

Libraries
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Monday, 27 Noverrber 2023

GA231019-2118

GA231031-2826

GA231031-285C

GA231031-2726

GA231025-2298

GA231002-153D

GA231004-158D

GA231017-206A

GA231028-254D

GA231003-1578

GA231006-165B

GA231024-2216

GA231009-1708

GA231008-1693

GA231019-2128

GA231025-225C

GA231010-1807

GA231011-1833

GA231031-2904

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Graeme Dingle Foundation
Wellington

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association
(Incorporated)

Hawke's Bay Water Polo Association
Incorporated

Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay)
Limited

Hutt Central School

Kaierau Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

Kaitake Community Sports Hub
Incorporated

Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated

Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable
Trust

Malaghan Institute of Medical
Research

Manawatu Rugby Union
Incorporated

New Plymouth Golf Club
Incorporated

North East Valley Cricket Club
Incorporated

NZ Rural Games Trust

Ormond Kindergarten

Otago Boys' High School

Otago Cricket Association
Incorporated

Otago Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Community

Children’s/Youth Groups

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Water Polo
Sport

Horse Sports
Research And

Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Rugby/Rugby League

Community

Community Trust

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare
Health Research

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Golf

Sport
Cricket

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And
Education
Kindergarten And Play
Centre

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Cricket

Sport
Rugby Unions

$9,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,400.00

$30,000.00

$9,808.60

$8,456.73

$8,874.00

$838.57

$7,863.47

$3,000.00

$44,270.00

$45,000.00

$41,500.00

$4,500.00

$57,919.00

$11,988.34

$7,324.50

$35,000.00

$25,000.00
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$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,400.00

$30,000.00

$4,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$838.57

$7,863.47

$3,000.00

$44,270.00

$40,000.00

$20,000.00

$4,500.00

$20,000.00

$11,663.00

$5,000.00

$28,000.00

$25,000.00

grassroots

trust central

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]
[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]

[PAT]
[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]
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Monday, 27 Noverber 2023

GA231031-2802

GA231001-1521

GA231025-2333

GA231031-2811

GA231027-2477

GA231010-182B

GA231027-249A

GA231026-2432

GA231031-2784

GA231025-2272

GA231005-161F

GA230915-060C

GA231017-202D

GA231023-2181

GA231017-1999

GA231030-2704

GA231009-1721

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Otago University Association
Football Club Incorporated
Paddle Otepoti Incorporated

Picton Maritime Festival Trust

Porangahau Country Club
Incorporated

Porirua East School

Poverty Bay Hunt Incorporated

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors
Education Trust

Southern Hawkes Bay Dressage
Sports Heritage Trust

Sportslink Charitable Trust Board
Taieri Tennis Club Incorporated
Tairawhiti Community Voice

Incorporated

Taranaki Outdoor Pursuits and
Educational Centre Trust

Taranaki Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Te Hapara School

Te Hapori Disability Trust Board

The Cranford Hospice Trust

Sport
Football And Soccer

Sport

Dragon Boat

Community

Festivals And Community

Events

Sport
Multisport

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Environment And
Animals

Animal Welfare

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Horse Sports

Sport

Sports Other

Sport

Sports Other

Sport

Tennis

Community
Community Support

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Rugby Unions
Research And

Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Health/Welfare
Disability

Health/Welfare

Hospice

$30,842.00

$13,345.10

$1,692.17

$9,900.00

$5,443.48

$4,809.55

$9,240.00

$4,343.50

$5,000.00

$4,500.00

$4,587.75

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$60,000.00

$12,500.00

$4,750.00

$11,206.08
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$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,692.16

$5,000.00

$5,443.48

$4,809.55

$5,000.00

$4,343.50

$5,000.00

$4,500.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$10,000.00

$35,000.00

$12,500.00

$4,750.00

$5,000.00

grassroots

trust central

[PAT]
[PAT]

[PA5]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]
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Monday, 27 Noverrber 2023

GA231030-2694

GA231025-2316

GA231009-173A

GA231031-2756

GA231023-2163

GA231028-2537

GA231026-2417

GA231016-1943

GA231020-2156

GA231031-2848

GA231026-244E

GA231013-190C

GA231031-2889

GA231018-207F

GA231002-1554

GA230927-111D

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

The Orpheus Choir of Wellington
Incorporated

The Tararua Aquatic Community
Trust

The Whanganui Softball Association

Incorporated

Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Wallingford Sports Club
Incorporated

Wellington Baseball Association
Incorporated

Wellington College

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable

Trust

Wellington Football Club
Incorporated

Wellington Hockey Association
Incorporated

Wellington North Badminton
Association Incorporated

Wellington Regional Sports
Education Trust

Wellington Touch Association
Incorporated

Westshore Surf Life Saving Club
(Incorporated)

Whare Manaaki Incorporated

Youthline Central North Island
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PAT]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PAS]
[PAS5]

Arts And Culture $850.00
Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Sport $54,551.00
Swimming And Aquatics

Sport $9,333.00
Softball

Sport $3,000.00
Volleyball

Sport $936.21
Horse Sports

Sport $8,329.33
Baseball

Research And $8,000.00
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport $14,025.00
Dragon Boat

Sport $11,250.00
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport $25,000.00
Hockey

Sport $9,875.00
Badminton

Community $10,000.00
Charitable Trust

Sport $6,000.00
Touch Rugby

Sport $13,323.00
Surf Lifesaving

Community $35,000.00
Community Support

Community $21,648.00
Community Support

Full Approval

Insufficient Funds

Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Over applied against evidence/GST portion

Low Priority Items
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$850.00

$54,551.00

$3,000.00

$1,417.91

$936.21

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,600.00

$13,323.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$673,930.32

grassroots

trust central

[FA]

[FA]
[PAT]
[PA2]

[FA]
[PAT]

[PAT]

[PA1]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[PA1]

[PA2]
[FA]

[PA1]

[PAT]
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Monday, 27 Noverbor 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

[PAG] Partially funded by another source

[PA8] Incomplete and/or inadequate information
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Mondy, 27 Noverher 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

27 November 2023 - Held Over Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Requested Amount  App Status  NPC Conflicts
GA231026-2388 Netball Whanganui Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 Awaiting NPC
Netball on hold
$20,000.00
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Morday, 27 Novenber 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

27 November 2023 - Declined Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Declined Reason for NPC
Amount Decline Conflicts
GA231026-236F Baseball New Zealand Incorporated Sport $49,591.51 [IF]
Baseball
GA231018-2080 Billy Graham Youth Foundation Sport $3,400.00 [IF]
Boxing
GA231024-220D Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $5,880.00 [IF]
Children’s/Youth Groups
GA231017-198B Ccs Disability Action Tairawhiti Hawkes Bay Community $2,500.00 [IF]
Incorporated Community Support
GA231016-1910 Connect Community Trust Community $4,800.00 [IF]
Community Support
GA231024-2192 Disability Information Service Incorporated Community $2,818.00 [IF]
Charitable Trust
GA230928-1277 Disc Golf Wanaka Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 [IF]
Sports Other
GA231009-1710 Equestrian Sports New Zealand Incorporated Sport $6,841.00 [IF]
Horse Sports
GA231030-2632 Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Sport $3,847.00 [IF]
Club Incorpora... Football And Soccer
GA231027-248B Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust Other $3,836.70 [IF] v
Other/Unknown
GA231031-286A Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated  Sport $5,000.00 [IF]
Cricket
GA231018-209A Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust Sport $14,896.60 [IF]
Sports Other
GA231004-1608 Hayseed Trust Other $6,937.39 [IF]
Other/Unknown
GA231016-1973 Kaisen Trust Arts And Culture $6,670.00 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
GA231030-2628 Lindisfarne College Sport $3,000.00 [IF] v
Cricket
GA231005-1648 Luggate Albion Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $6,980.00 [1A]
Cricket
GA231011-1843 Midway Surf Life Saving Club Gisborne Sport $67,500.00 [IF]
Incorporated Surf Lifesaving
GA231024-2230 Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby / Cricket Club Sport $4,985.00 [IF]
Cricket
GA231005-1631 New Zealand Lacrosse Incorporated Sport $10,451.00 [IF]
Lacrosse
GA231028-2517 Otago Country Cricket Association Incorporated Sport $9,900.00 [IF]
Cricket
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Monday, 27 Noverrber 2023

GA231017-2017

GA231016-1962

GA230915-0621

GA231027-2508

GA231029-2575

GA231009-1744

GA231010-178C

GA230924-0941

GA231019-213B

GA231018-2106

GA231009-176A

GA231031-2894

GA231024-2228

GA231010-1815

GA231030-2612

GA231031-2769

GA231012-1866

GA230917-0651

GA231025-232A

GA231031-2790
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Otago Racing Club Incorporated

Porirua City United Softball Club Incorporated

Rangai Esport Incorporated

Red Kiwis Orienteering Club

Rongotai College

Sawyers Bay Playcentre

Student Volunteer Army Foundation

Taiao Combat Academy

Taki Rua Productions Society Incorporated

Tautoko Tane Taranaki

The B.R.A.V.E. Foundation

The Hastings Golf Club Incorporated

The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Incorporated

The New Zealand Dementia Prevention Trust

Board

The St Patrick's College Wellington Foundation

Trojans Swim Club Incorporated

Waipukurau Club ‘Incorporated

Wanganui Agricultural and Pastoral Association

Incorporated

Wellington Pride Parade Trust

Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust

Community
Community Support

Sport

Softball

Sport

Sports Other
Sport

Outdoor Activity
Sport

Football And Soccer
Research And

Education
Kindergarten And Play Centre

Community
Community Support

Sport
Martial Arts

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare

Sport
Golf

Sport
Golf

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Billiard And Snooker

Community

Festivals And Community
Events

Community

Festivals And Community
Events

Sport
Sports Other
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$18,040.43

$700.00

$4,781.78

$10,180.00

$3,596.44

$11,000.00

$21,000.00

$3,312.00

$17,200.00

$10,000.00

$30,000.00

$10,000.00

$6,558.00

$10,355.00

$9,646.00

$11,310.00

$5,000.00

$5,525.00

$10,000.00

$11,230.00

qrass

[IF]

[IA]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IA]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[1A]

[IF]

[IF]
[1A]

[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

roots

trust central
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Morcay, 27 Novenber 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA231010-1791 Whanganui Toy Library Incorporated Community $1,968.32 [IF]
Children’s/Youth Groups

$436,237.17

Reasons for Decline
[IF] Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

[OA] Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

[TPA] Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

[CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.
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