

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results 27 November 2023 - Approved Results

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA231016-195E	Castlecliff School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[FA]	
GA231028-252C	Adventure School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231010-1772	Age Concern Wellington Region Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$9,687.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230929-134A	Albion Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$11,080.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231027-246B	Awapuni School (P.North)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$12,332.00	\$12,332.00	[FA]	
GA231030-2594	Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231029-2556	Bmx New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$5,373.91	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231026-2407	Bowls Gisborne-East Coast Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$5,878.20	\$5,878.20	[FA]	
GA231013-188A	Bowls Taranaki Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$5,373.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA231029-258E	Capital Gymnastic Club Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$22,005.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230922-089D	Cardinals Softball Club (Otago)	Sport Softball	\$990.00	\$990.00	[FA]	
GA231030-2647	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$51,041.67	\$40,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231031-291A	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$18,351.47	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231017-2005	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$1,978.27	\$1,978.27	[FA]	
GA231029-256D	Cycling Chb Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA231030-271E	Gisborne Thistle Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$195,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231017-2046	Gisborne Toy Library Incorporated	Community Libraries	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	



GA231019-2118	Graeme Dingle Foundation Wellington	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231031-2826	Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA231031-285C	Hawke's Bay Water Polo Association Incorporated	Sport Water Polo	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	[FA]	
GA231031-2726	Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport Horse Sports	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	[FA]	
GA231025-2298	Hutt Central School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$9,808.60	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA231002-153D	Kaierau Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$8,456.73	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231004-158D	Kaitake Community Sports Hub Incorporated	Community Community Trust	\$8,874.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA231017-206A	Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$838.57	\$838.57	[FA]	
GA231028-254D	Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$7,863.47	\$7,863.47	[FA]	
GA231003-1578	Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[FA]	
GA231006-165B	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$44,270.00	\$44,270.00	[FA]	
GA231024-2216	Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	[FA]	
GA231009-1708	New Plymouth Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$41,500.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231008-1693	North East Valley Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA231019-2128	NZ Rural Games Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$57,919.00	\$20,000.00	[FA]	
GA231025-225C	Ormond Kindergarten	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$11,988.34	\$11,663.00	[PA1]	
GA231010-1807	Otago Boys' High School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$7,324.50	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231011-1833	Otago Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$35,000.00	\$28,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231031-2904	Otago Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	[FA]	



GA231031-2802	Otago University Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$30,842.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231001-1521	Paddle Ōtepoti Incorporated	Sport Dragon Boat	\$13,345.10	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231025-2333	Picton Maritime Festival Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$1,692.17	\$1,692.16	[PA5]	
GA231031-2811	Porangahau Country Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$9,900.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231027-2477	Porirua East School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,443.48	\$5,443.48	[FA]	
GA231010-182B	Poverty Bay Hunt Incorporated	Environment And Animals Animal Welfare	\$4,809.55	\$4,809.55	[FA]	
GA231027-249A	Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$9,240.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231026-2432	Southern Hawkes Bay Dressage	Sport Horse Sports	\$4,343.50	\$4,343.50	[FA]	
GA231031-2784	Sports Heritage Trust	Sport Sports Other	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA231025-2272	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Sport Sports Other	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA231005-161F	Taieri Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$4,587.75	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230915-060C	Tairawhiti Community Voice Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA231017-202D	Taranaki Outdoor Pursuits and Educational Centre Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231023-2181	Taranaki Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231017-1999	Te Hapara School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	[FA]	
GA231030-2704	Te Hapori Disability Trust Board	Health/Welfare Disability	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	[FA]	
GA231009-1721	The Cranford Hospice Trust	Health/Welfare	\$11,206.08	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	



GA231030-2694	The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$850.00	\$850.00	[FA]	
GA231025-2316	The Tararua Aquatic Community Trust	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$54,551.00	\$54,551.00	[FA]	
GA231009-173A	The Whanganui Softball Association Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$9,333.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231031-2756	Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Volleyball	\$3,000.00	\$1,417.91	[PA2]	
GA231023-2163	Wallingford Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Horse Sports	\$936.21	\$936.21	[FA]	
GA231028-2537	Wellington Baseball Association Incorporated	Sport Baseball	\$8,329.33	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231026-2417	Wellington College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231016-1943	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$14,025.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231020-2156	Wellington Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$11,250.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA231031-2848	Wellington Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA231026-244E	Wellington North Badminton Association Incorporated	Sport Badminton	\$9,875.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA231013-190C	Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA231031-2889	Wellington Touch Association Incorporated	Sport Touch Rugby	\$6,000.00	\$4,600.00	[PA2]	
GA231018-207F	Westshore Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated)	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$13,323.00	\$13,323.00	[FA]	
GA231002-1554	Whare Manaaki Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230927-111D	Youthline Central North Island Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$21,648.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
				<u>\$673,930.32</u>		

Reasons for Par	Reasons for Partial Decline		
[FA]	Full Approval		
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds		
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective		
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose		
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion		
[PA5]	Low Priority Items		



[PA6]	Partially funded by another source
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information



27 November 2023 - Held Over Applications

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	App Status	NPC Conflicts
GA231026-2388	Netball Whanganui Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$20,000.00	Awaiting NPC on hold	
			\$20,000.00		



27 November 2023 - Declined Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA231026-236F	Baseball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Baseball	\$49,591.51	[IF]	
GA231018-2080	Billy Graham Youth Foundation	Sport Boxing	\$3,400.00	[IF]	
GA231024-220D	Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$5,880.00	[IF]	
GA231017-198B	Ccs Disability Action Tairawhiti Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$2,500.00	[IF]	
GA231016-1910	Connect Community Trust	Community Community Support	\$4,800.00	[IF]	
GA231024-2192	Disability Information Service Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$2,818.00	[IF]	
GA230928-1277	Disc Golf Wanaka Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA231009-1710	Equestrian Sports New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Horse Sports	\$6,841.00	[IF]	
GA231030-2632	Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorpora	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,847.00	[IF]	
GA231027-248B	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Other Other/Unknown	\$3,836.70	[IF]	✓
GA231031-286A	Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA231018-209A	Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust	Sport Sports Other	\$14,896.60	[IF]	
GA231004-1608	Hayseed Trust	Other Other/Unknown	\$6,937.39	[IF]	
GA231016-1973	Kaisen Trust	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$6,670.00	[IF]	
GA231030-2628	Lindisfarne College	Sport Cricket	\$3,000.00	[IF]	✓
GA231005-1648	Luggate Albion Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$6,980.00	[IA]	
GA231011-1843	Midway Surf Life Saving Club Gisborne Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$67,500.00	[IF]	
GA231024-2230	Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby / Cricket Club	Sport Cricket	\$4,985.00	[IF]	
GA231005-1631	New Zealand Lacrosse Incorporated	Sport Lacrosse	\$10,451.00	[IF]	
GA231028-2517	Otago Country Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$9,900.00	[IF]	



GA231017-2017	Otago Racing Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$18,040.43	[IF]	
GA231016-1962	Porirua City United Softball Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$700.00	[IA]	
GA230915-0621	Rāngai Esport Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$4,781.78	[IF]	
GA231027-2508	Red Kiwis Orienteering Club	Sport Outdoor Activity	\$10,180.00	[IF]	
GA231029-2575	Rongotai College	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,596.44	[IF]	
GA231009-1744	Sawyers Bay Playcentre	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$11,000.00	[IF]	
GA231010-178C	Student Volunteer Army Foundation	Community Community Support	\$21,000.00	[IA]	
GA230924-0941	Taiao Combat Academy	Sport Martial Arts	\$3,312.00	[IF]	
GA231019-213B	Taki Rua Productions Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$17,200.00	[IF]	
GA231018-2106	Tautoko Tāne Taranaki	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA231009-176A	The B.R.A.V.E. Foundation	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$30,000.00	[IF]	
GA231031-2894	The Hastings Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA231024-2228	The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$6,558.00	[IF]	
GA231010-1815	The New Zealand Dementia Prevention Trust Board	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$10,355.00	[IA]	
GA231030-2612	The St Patrick's College Wellington Foundation	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$9,646.00	[IF]	
GA231031-2769	Trojans Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$11,310.00	[IF]	
GA231012-1866	Waipukurau Club 'Incorporated'	Sport Billiard And Snooker	\$5,000.00	[IA]	
GA230917-0651	Wanganui Agricultural and Pastoral Association Incorporated	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$5,525.00	[IF]	
GA231025-232A	Wellington Pride Parade Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA231031-2790	Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust	Sport Sports Other	\$11,230.00	[IF]	



GA231010-1791	Whanganui Toy Library Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$1,968.32	[IF]	
			\$436,237.17		

Reaso	ns for Decline
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.